DATASHEET
The NETernity™ SWE440 is a fully
managed (Layer 2/3)3U VPX Ethernet
switch designed to meet the most
demanding requirements for network
switching in tactical applications.
The SWE440, with its configuration
options of up to 32 10GigE or 8 40GigE

04/17 A-DS-5047
Block diagram
Ordering information
SWE440 – ABCD
A	� Designates the rugged level which can be air cooled models 1, 2, 3 or conduction cooled models 4 or 5
B	� Designates the board variant:
01	 MOD3-SWH-6F6U-16.4.1
	 6 40GBASE-KR4 + 6 10GBASE-KR ports
02	 MOD3-SWH-8F-16.4.
	 8 40GBASE-KR4 ports
10	 MOD3-SWH-6F8U-16.4.10
	 6 40GBASE-KR4 + 8 10BASE-KR ports
12	 MOD3-SWH-2F4T16U-16.4.12 2x 40GBASE-KR4 + 4x 10GBASE + 16 10BASE-KR ports
C1	 MOD3-SWH-32U 32 10GBASE-KR ports
C	� Designates 0 for no front panel ports; 2 for two 1000BaseT and two SFP+ port for air cooled models (note:
when B=02, 10, or C1, then front panel ports aren’t available, so this would be 0 in the configuration choice)
D	� Designates type of pitch mechanics:  6=1” pitch VITA 48; C=1” VITA 48.2 2LM (applies only to rugged LVL 4
and 5).
SWE440RTM1-16	� Rear Transition Module with 6 QSFP+,6 SFP+, serial, and out of band management ports;
1” pitch VITA 48 mechanics.  Note that QSFP+ and SFP+ transceivers are not supplied, but
can be ordered separately.
Example configurations are:
SWE440-10126	� LVL1 build with 6 40GBASE-KR4 + 6 10GBASE-KR rear I/O ports plus front panel 1000BaseT
and SFP+ ports, VITA 48.1” pitch mechanics.
�SWE440-4C10C	 Rugged LVL4 build, 32 10GBASE-KR ports, VITA 48.2 2LM 1” pitch mechanics.
Specifications
Physical Interface
•	 MOD3-SWH-2F4T16U-16.4.12-n
16 10GBase-KR, 4 10GBase-T, and 2
40GBase-KR4/10GBase-KR ports routed
to the VPX backplane, along with Ethernet
management port and serial console
ports.
•	 MOD3-SWH-8F-16.4.2-n
8 40GBase-KR4 or 8 10GBase-KX4 routed
to the VPX backplane along with the
Ethernet management port and serial
console ports.